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THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 538

——

No. 41

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation b y Notification in the Gazette)
APPROVALS

Port

Tariff
Item No.

Goods

Rates of Duty

Normal

Pref.

Ref.

cession
Code

Effective

From

To*
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DN
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AK

25.07.000

30.03.031
30.03.039

39.01.005

39.02.029
39.07.299
48.05.001

48.07.049

49.11.051

51.04.013

59.04.039

73.40.069

74.07.009

'176.03.011

76.03.011

84.15.000
84.21.021
84.59.059
84.59.059

Hi white (Huber Kaolin clay), when declared by a
manufacturer for use by him, only in making
fine quality printing and writing papers

Medicaments:

Lomusol metred dose: ..
13 ml solutions in plastic squeeze bottles
(a) Liquids, pastes, solutions and emulsions: o
Chesterton style 860, mouldable polymer
gasketing
Joncryl, acrylic polymer solution
Sealing cones of silicone rubber, sizes:
C1084/1 ..
C1084/2 .. ..
C1084/3 .. .. .. .. ..
Cellulose wadding of approved sizes, when declared
by a manufacturer for use by him, only in
making sanitary napkins:
APPROVED:
(1) White 2 ply, 230 mm wide ..
(2) White and blue, 2 ply, 240 mm wide .
Unprinted paint board face paper, when declared
for own use in making painting by number sets
Pictures, unmounted, whether or not having
attached thereto and forming part thereof
artificial animals or other objects (or representa-
tions thereof), when declared by a manufacturer
for use by him, only in making calendars or show
cards which will be completely made in New
Zealand (including making date pads or other
attachments of paper or paperboard) from paper
and/or cardboard in ordinary commercial con-
dition and large sizes as usually purchased by
manufacturing stationers
NOTE: Pictures having letterpress thereon,
other than the title of the picture and the name of
the artists, are not to be admitted under this
decision. Pictures on sheets which allow space for
additional printing also do not qualify
Woven polypropylene fabric, when declared by a
manufacturer for use by him, only in making
chemiflex suction and discharge hose in diameters
of 19 mm to 150 mm
Braided ropes, 24 mm diameter and over, when
declared for use in fishing, marine and industrial
applications
Stainless steel, meat loaf press-type retainers, for
use in meat loaf production
Square section, hollow core copper conductor, with
side greater than 4 mm and internal pole diameter
of less than 5 mm
Aluminium sheets, type 6061-T6, when declared for
" use in making pneumavalve components
Aluminium strip in coils, 1.2 mm thick, bright one
side, for use in roll embossing
Email E.P.B. 20, refrigeration units
Glass beadblast, parts polisher
Industrial agitators
Machines for making: ..
‘Buttons and button moulds ..
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912666L

917812A
912669E
917813K
107503K

107504H
107505F

202527C
202528A
918733D

205876G

201330E

912673C

909013E

917822J

917830K
909011J
912670
203477
112539H

112713G

1/2/82

1/2/82
1/11/81
1/11/81

1/7/78

1/7/78
1/1/18

1/12/79
1/12/79
1/3/82

1/8/81

1/7/80

- 1/12/81

1/10/81

1/2/82

1/3/82
1/11/81
1/12/81

1/7/80

177778

1/7/78

31/3/86

31/3/85
31/12/85
31/3/85
30/9/85

30/9/85
30/9/85

30/9/85
30/9/85
31/3/84

30/6/85

31/3/85

30/9/85

31/3/85

31/3/85
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31/12/85
30/6/85

30/6/85



