ŝ,

## TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 538

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette) APPROVALS

Approvals								
Port	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	Con-	Effective	
			Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	cession Code	From	To*
DN	25.07.000	Hi white (Huber Kaolin clay), when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making fine quality printing and writing papers	5	Aul Free	15	912666L	1/2/82	31/3/86
AV	30.03.031 30.03.039	Medicaments:		_				
AK	30 01 005	Lomusol metred dose: 13 ml solutions in plastic squeeze bottles	Free	Free	25	917812A	1/2/82	31/3/85
DN	39.01.005	(a) Liquids, pastes, solutions and emulsions: Chesterton style 860, mouldable polymer gasketing	Free			912669E	1/11/81	31/12/85
AK DN	39.02.029 39.07.299	Joncryl, acrylic polymer solution	Free Free	Free Free	99 99	917813K	1/11/81	31/3/85
		C1084/1 C1084/2 C1084/3				107503K 107504H 107505F	1/7/78 1/7/78 1/7/78	30/9/85 30/9/85 30/9/85
DN	48.05.001	Cellulose wadding of approved sizes, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making sanitary napkins:	Free			1075031	1/ // /0	50/ 5/ 05
		APPROVED:    (1) White 2 ply, 230 mm wide     (2) White and blue, 2 ply, 240 mm wide				202527C	1/12/79	30/9/85
AK	48.07.049	Unprinted paint board face paper, when declared for own use in making painting by number sets	Free	Free	15	202528A 918733D	1/12/79 1/3/82	30/9/85 31/3/84
DN	49.11.051	Pictures, unmounted, whether or not having attached thereto and forming part thereof artificial animals or other objects (or representa-	Free	Free	15	205876G	1/8/81	30/6/85
		tions thereof), when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making calendars or show						
		cards which will be completely made in New Zealand (including making date pads or other attachments of paper or paperboard) from paper						
		and/or cardboard in ordinary commercial con- dition and large sizes as usually purchased by						
		manufacturing stationers NOTE: Pictures having letterpress thereon,				-		
		other than the title of the picture and the name of the artists, are not to be admitted under this decision. Pictures on sheets which allow space for						
DN	51.04.013	additional printing also do not qualify Woven polypropylene fabric, when declared by <b>a</b>	Free	Free	15	201330E	1/7/80	31/3/85
		manufacturer for use by him, only in making chemiflex suction and discharge hose in diameters					2, 1, 00	01,0,00
DN	59.04.039	of 19 mm to 150 mm Braided ropes, 24 mm diameter and over, when declared for use in fishing, marine and industrial applications	Free	Free	15	912673C	1/12/81	30/9/85
СН	73.40.069	stainless steel, meat loaf press-type retainers, for use in meat loaf production	Free	Free	99	909013E	1/10/81	31/3/85
AK	74.07.009	Square section, hollow core copper conductor, with side greater than 4 mm and internal pole diameter of less than 5 mm	Free	Free	15	917822J	1/2/82	31/3/85
AK 🗄	76.03.011	Aluminium sheets, type 6061-T6, when declared for use in making pneumavalve components	Free			917830K	1/3/82	31/3/84
СН	76.03.011	Aluminium strip in coils, 1.2 mm thick, bright one side, for use in roll embossing	Free			909011J	1/11/81	30/6/83
DN DN DN	84.15.000 84.21.021 84.59.059	Email E.P.B. 20, refrigeration units	Free Free Free	Free Free Free	15 10 10	912670J 203477J 112539H	1/12/81 1/7/80	31/12/85 31/12/85
DN	84.59.059	Machines for making:	Free	Free	10	112539H	1/7/78 1/7/78	30/6/85 30/6/85